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Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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3TOCKS OF DAIIY D iOUL2RY PRODUc.r3 - February 1, 1959 

2.12RY 3LTR 

At the opening of business on February 1, 1959 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 82 0 375,000 lb. Cold Storage 
;iarehouses had in store 59,946,000 lb. while dairy factories held 
22,147,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 24.1 
million pounds. The five year average 1954-50 of February 1 stocks Is 
72 1 176,000 lb. The January 1959 "out-of-storage" movement was 11.4 million 
pounds as coLpared with a similar movement of 11.7 millIon pounds last 
year. 

iDDI CEI2 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 43,204,000 lb. consis-
ting of42,862,000 1. Canadian and 342,000 lb. in transit, thore were no 
stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand on February 1, 1959. The suiariary 
total was lower than last year by 6.0 million pounds and showed an "out-
of-storage" movement of 3.4 million pounds for January 1959. 

COIiCTR2 	i.:ii: PRODIJC23 

Stocks of evaporated whole s:iilk hed by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 36,337,000 lb. wiich was a decrease of 556 thousand pounds 
from last year. The "out-of-storage" Lloviient of evaporated whole milk 
for January 1959 was 11.4 million pounds. The chief by-products skin- 
ilk powder amounted to 75,135,000 lb. an increase of 27.3 million pounds 

over last year and a decrease of 2.1 million pounds from last month. 

CGS 

The February 1, 1959 report shows 102,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs 100,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,861,000 lb. being 7.3 million pounds lower than 
the 1953 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for January 1959 was 332 
thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 131 thousand pounds 
during January 1958, 

POL'LTRY 

The suniriary total of Dressed and viscerated poultry neat stocks 
on February 1, 1959 was higher than last year by II.7 million pounds. An 
"out-of-storage" movement of 1.6 r.i1lion pounds is shown for the month of 
Jar uary 1959. By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets 
these stocks include: Chicken 3,913,000 lb. (8,859,000) lb. Fowl 3,399,000 
lb. (7,056,000) lb. and turkey 2,386,000 lb. (15 9 863,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firms whose reports were not ecoived in time. 
There were no stocks of poultry meat in transit on Febi'uary 1, 1959. 
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2, 	 3TOCKS OF BU1'T 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - February 1, 1959 

Feb. 1, 1959 	Jan. 1, 199 	Feb. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thonsmd rnnn - 

CANADA TOLAL 82 1 375 93,758 56,290 
In Cold Storages 59,948 66 0 944 37,517 
In Dairy Factories 22,147 26,744 20,633 
In Transit 280 70 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 970 1,039 339 
In Cold Storages 836 855 127 
In Dairy Factories 134 104 212 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 271 353 421 
In Cold Storages 89 146 225 
In Dairy Factories 182 207 196 

New Brunswick TOTAL 832 966 470 
In Cold Storages 487 519 82 
In Dairy Factories 345 447 388 

Q,uebec TOTAL 42,352 50,826 37,306 
In Cold Storages 32 0 190 37,216 27,20? 
In Dairy Factories 10,162 13,608 10,C99 

Ontario TOTAL 10 2 694 19,097 7,445 
In Cold Storages 11,656 11,892 2, 74 9 
In Dairy Factories 7,038 7,205 4,696 

Manitoba TOTAL 9,973 10,269 4,669 
In Cold Storages 8,924 9,213 3 9 336 
In Dairy Factories 1,049 1,056 1,333 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 4 9 281 5,218 2,662 
In Gold Storages 2,379 2,756 360 
In Dairy Factories 1,9 2 9 462 2,302 

Alberta TOTAL 2 1 473 3,302 2 1570 
In Cold Storages 1 0286 1,926 1,442 
In Dairy Factories 1,187 1,376 1,128 

British Colunbia TOTAL 2 1 249 2 JF 618 2 9 268 
In Cold Storages 2,101 2 9419 1,989 
In Dairy Factories 148 199 279 

5 year average 1954-58 72,176 

VJIY BDTJR 89 136 0? 

I 
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STOCKS OF CDAR 001=E, 	 3, 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - February 1, 1959 

Jeb. 1, 1959 Jan. 1, 1959 Feb. 1, 1956 
frelirninary Revised 

thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 43204 46,632 49,240 
In Cold Storages q ',3u0 44,132 47,20 
In 	airy Factories 1 9 862 2 9 298 1,957 
In Transit 342 152 76 

Prir.ce Edward Island TOTAL 29 246 330 
In Cold Storages - 321 
In Dairy Factories 199 246 209 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 47 45 80 
In Cold Storages 47 45 80 

New Brunswick TOTAL 95 135 155 
In Cold Storages 81 115 139 
In Dairy Factories 14 20 16 

uebec TOTAL 18,948 2O102 19,496 
In Cold 3tor:es 18,791 19,770 19,261 
In Dairy Factorios 157 332 235 

ntario 
TOTA1 21,500 23,741 26,696 

In Cold Storages 20,472 22,393 25,641 
In Dairy Factories 1,028 1,348 1,055 

Manitoba TOTAL 207 270 495 
In Cold Storages 172 237 344 
In Dairy Factories 35 33 151 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 113. 169 217 
In Cold Storages 71 131 155 
In Dairy Factories 40 38 62 

Alberta TOTAL 734 879 867 
In Cold Storages 614 782 767 
In Dairy Factories 120 97 100 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,021 893 628 
In Cold Storages 752 709 699 
In Dairy Factories 269 184 129 

ILTORTED OI3 
(included in above figures) - - - 

j Less than three firms reporting this itri. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
:eparately but are included with dairy factories. 



• 4, 	STOCKS OF CONCTRAD LILK IN COLD STORAGES, WA1}iOTJS 
A!D DA]IY FACTORIES flI CAN)A O7IflED All) 1ID BY/OR FOR LITUFACTIJRS 

February 1, 1959 
with coraparative figures for last year and last month 

Feb. 1, 1959 	1an. 1, 1959 	Feb. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRAD tHOLE L:ILJC 

Condensed 1hole ILiBc 598 608 861 
Case 405 
Bulk 598 608 456 

Evaporated Whole Liilk 36,337 47,781 36,893 

Whole Jilk Powder 2 232 2 , 684 2, 798 
Spray Process 2,200 2 9 660 2,763 
Roller Process 32 24 

Partly Skinwid Ii1k 
'irctrd 	nr :,fl1fl 

- 	 - 

Skim-milk 184 147 84 
Evaporated 96 78 13 
Condensed 88 69 71 

Skim-milk Powder 75,135 77,262 47,853 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 72 0 047 73 0 288 33,854 
Roller Process 3,088 3,974 13,999 

Buttermilk Powder 242 281 659 

Casein 622 795 892 

Whey Powder 2 9 179 3,591 3,207 

/ Less than three firns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separatol:r but are ir1uded with "bulk". 
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EGGS fli COLD STORAI2S ZD EGG STATIOLS IN CANADA - February 1, 1959 5. 
with coioarative figures for last year and for last nonth 

- 	b. 	1, Jan. 	1, Feb. 1, Feb. 1, Jan. 1, ?eb. 1 2  

959 
1959 1958 1959 1959 1956 

i:inary Revised Pre1iminay Revised 

COLD STOR.AGE 

C A N AD A (000 Cases) 	102/ 20 115 100 	/ 81 93 

Naritiiries 2 5 4 3 
Q.uebec - - - 17 9 
Ontario 40 - 21 29 30 27 
]anitoba 49 20 16 g 
Saskatchewan 7 1 5 9 6 11 
Alberta 27 13 29 10 12 23 
British Columbia 9 4 4 

Jan. 1, Feb. 1, 
Feb. 1, 1959 1959 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

FROM4 T/I:cL2 	YOLK, 1EIT3 iOTL IOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 1b 0 ) 3,634 	/ 1,345 	/ 832 	/ 5,861 6,193 13,186 

• 	ritimes 107 1 13 121 116 75 
,uobec 521 221 164 906 839 1,280 

W 	 ntario 891 202 151 1,244 1 9 362 2,194 
uiitoba 829 636 397 1,862 2 0 367 4 1 492 
iskatchewan 475 - - 475 604 3 9 522 

Alberta 507 62 42 611 457 1,245 
British Colunbia 321 100 43 464 448 378 

E 0 G 	S U Li N A R Y (000 cases) Feb. 1, 1959 Jan. 1, 1959 Feb. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 202 101 208 

In Transit (page 10) 1 1 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per Case) 152 161 342 

TOTAL 355 263 551 

/ These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cola Storage Eggs, 6,000 cacs 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs '7ho1e 33,000 lb. Yolk 123,000 lb. and '.ihits 22,000 lb. 
for firms failing to report on tine. These estinates are not included in the data 
fthe individual provinces. 

j LOSS than three firms reporting this Iteri. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1od in "Total". 



6. 	 STOCES OF POTJLTRY IMMT IN CTADA - February 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last Llonth 

Feb, I t  1959 	 Jan. 1, 199 	Feb. 1 0  
Pre1iiinary 	 Revised 	 1958 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY LAT 

C AN AD A 	10,507 33,625 	44632 / 9,976 36,377 	46 1 353 	32,895 

Maritins 511 929 1,440 480 976 1,456 1,445 
Q.uebec 4,211 5 0 415 9 1,626 3,591 5,835 9,426 5 1 185 
Ontario 2 9 550 12,244 14,794 2 3 755 12,597 15,352 11,333 
Ianitoba 1,970 7 0 078 9,048 1,736 7,290 9,026 7,096 

Saskatchewan 356 2,009 2,365 409 2,592 3,001 1,543 
Alberta 527 3,196 3,723 632 4,015 4,647 4,045 
Br. Columbia 382 2 9 754 3,136 373 3,072 3,445 2 9 248 

ICN UP TO 3 lb. 

C AN AD A 798 3216 4,014 830 3,565 4 3 395 1,482 

Maritinies - 123 123 11 162 173 30 
.uebec 616 863 1,479 617 813 1,430 410 

Ontario 10 1,140 1 0 150 17 1,377 1,394 499 
Manitoba 107 166 273 106 231 337 160 
Saskatchewan 1 306 307 1 316 317 130 
Alberta 60 582 642 69 637 706 183 	1 Br. Columbia 4 36 40 9 29 38 61 

GHI01 	OVER 3j lb. 

C AN AD A 	3,115 	5,643 	8,758 	2,915 	6,057 	8 2 972 	4,722 

Maritimes 78 272 350 81 220 301 255 
quebec 1,484 4234 2,718 1 0 304 1,381 2,685 1 1 247 
Ontario 491 1,066 1 9 557 530 967 1,497 757 
Manitoba 702 1,850 2,560 550 1,897 2,447 1 1 480 
Saskatchewan 194 430 624 214 781 995 360 
Alberta 127 466 593 182 484 666 473 
Br. Columbia 39 317 356 54 327 381 150 

OL 

C AN AD A 	3,399 	7,956 	11,355 	3,533 	0,312 	12,845 	13,816 

Maritimes 3(,7 274 581 248 335 563 864 
Q,uebec 7 247 1,012 659 400 1,059 832 
Ontario 1,748 5 0414 7,162 1,990 6,107 8,097 7,233 
Manitoba 185 949 1 9 134 134 1,014 1,148 2 0 381 
Saskatchewan 131 306 437 150 417 567 44C 
Alberta 125 529 654 180 689 869 1,617 
Br. Columbia 138 237 375 172 350 522 44 

/ These figures incltxle an estimate of 500,000 lb. for f1ias failing to report on 
tire. This estthate is not ie1ed in th various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 
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flOCKS OF POULTRY LiAT IN CJDA - February 1, 1959 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month. 

1, 1959 in 	1, 1959  
- 	 - - 

liminary Revised 1958 
riscerated 	Total Dressed mvisceratod Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TUIY 
C AI' AD A 2,386 iC3 1E,349 2,021 16,325 18,346 11,642 

Maritiies 121 246 367 136 239 375 283 
uebec 1 9 138 3,040 4,178 865 3,194 4 0 059 2,616 

Ontario 175 4,409 .4,564 116 3971 4 9 087 2,611 
Iianitoba 644 3,901 4 9-545 590 3,908 4,498 2,726 
Saskatchewan 29 947 976 41 1,072 1,113 570 
Alberta 168 1 9 346 1,514 187 1,828 2,015 1,462 
Br. Columbia 111 1,974 2,085 86 2,113 2,199 1,374 

DUCK 
C A N A D A 64 - 115 179 76 159 235 149 

Maritins - 5 5 10 10 4 
uobee 16 31 47 18 46 64 33 

Ontario 16 33 49 21 30 51 29 
:rJtoba 18 8 26 21 6 27 27 

katchewan 
- - 

- 2 2 1 
-.berta 2 26 28 2 37 39 27 

• r. Columbia 32 12 24 14 28 42 28 

GO 
C A Ii A D - 126 91 219 129 12 5 254 227 

Naritirnes - - - - - - 2 
,uebec 1 - 1 2 1 3 34 

Ontario 2 3 5 4 6 10 41 
Manitoba 105 7 112 103 16 119 38 
Saskatchewan 1 2 3 3 3 6 2 
Alberta 9 64 73 9 71 80 32 
Br. Columbia 10 15 25 8 28 36 78 

1TCLASSIF'ID 

C A N A D A 617 741 1,358 472 834 1,306 657 

Liaritirnes 5 9 14 4 10 14 7 
,uebec 191 - 191 126 - 126 13 

Ontario 108 179 287 77 139 216 163 
Manitobc 209 169 398 232 218 450 275 
Saskatchewan - 18 18 - 1 1 34 
Jherta 36 183 219 3 269 272 251 
r. Columbia 68 163 231 30 197 227 114 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore oanot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were no stocks of Poi1ry et In transit on February 1, 1959. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY imAx m i.-= CITCS OF CSLA - February 1, 1959 
with conirative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Feb. i t  1959 	 Jan. 1 1  1959 	Feb. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1950 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Zviscorated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY I.AT 

Q.ueboc 1 0 806 270 2 9 076 1,315 213 1 0 528 883 
Lontreal 1,812 3 0 628 5,440 1 9 674 4,077 5 1 751 3 3% 331 
Toronto 1,940 7,069 9,009 2,080 7,222 9,302 6 9 203 
Wiig 1,970 7,070 9,040 1,728 7,283 9,011 7,078 
Reg & Saskatoon 185 1,310 1,495 125 1,961 2,086 923 
Edmonton 327 1,518 1,045 403 1,777 2 0 180 2,217 
Calgary €36 1,156 1,242 121 1,600 1 0 721 1,367 
Vanco.wer 1/ 357 2,646 3,003 352 2,971 3 9 323 2,080 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 8,483 24 9 667 33,450 	/T78 27,104 34,902 24,082 

CIT-ICEM UP TO 3 lb. 

Q.u.ebec 101 101 36 29 65 92 
!ontrea1 174 427 601 192 414 606 117 
Toronto 8 341 349 8 311 319 182 
winnipeg 107 166 273 106 230 336 168 
Rag & Saskatoon - 291 291 - 299 299 113 
Edmonton 40 221 261 45 176 221 121 
Calgary 19 312 331 23 409 432 35 
Vancouver J 3 33 36 4 26 32  
TOTAL 9 CITIES 351 1,892 2,243 414 1,896 2,310 

CEICIN OVER 3 	lb. 

uebec 717 67 784 545 33 578 165 
Lontreal 626 896 1,522 625 1,060 1 0 685 860 
Toronto 311 654 965 334 679 1,013 501 
7iiinipeg 702 1,857 2,559 547 1 0 896 2 0 443 1,475 
Rag & Saskatoon 98 181 279 73 542 615 112 
Edmonton 83 291 374 146 295 441 259 
Calgary 24 103 127 25 107 132 169 
Vancouver J 38 311 349 51 320 371 140 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,599 4,360 6,959 2 1 346 4,932 7,275 3,681 

FOIIIIL 

Q.uebec 195 6 201 147 4 151 113 
1lontrea1 564 159 723 496 313 809 551 
Toronto 1,365 3 0 549 4,914 1,570 3,844 5,414 4,098 

inipeg 185 948 1 0 133 134 1,013 1,147 2,378 
Reg & Saskatoon 75 204 279 40 318 358 304 
Edmonton 111 289 400 146 289 435 1,031 
Calgary 9 190 199 29 289 318 511 
Vancouver 	/ 131 232 363 168 326 494 421 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 0 635 5,577 8,212 2,730 6,396 9,126 9,4C7 

./ Inc1uing New '1estrninster. 
/ This total inc1x1es an estimate of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

tiiie. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 
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S100KS OF POULTRY LAT Th IIE CI1'3 OF CA - February 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Feb. 1 9  1959 	Jan. 1, 1959 	Feb. 1, 

Preliminary 	Revised 	1958 

ssed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousanZ1 pounds - 

Q.uebec 839 94 933 583 145 728 49 

Liontreal 244 2,118 2,362 219 9 
0 247 2 9 466 1,746 

Toronto 137 2 9 408 2,545 80 2 $ 00 2,380 1,274 

1.flnnipeg 644 3,895 4,539 585 3,904 4,489 2,717 

Rag & 3askatoon 12 615 627 .10 797 807 361 

Edmonton 51 649 700 57 849 906 641 

Calgary 531 531 40 771 811 632 

Vancouver 	/ 96 1,683 1,979 77 2,047 2 9 124 1,246 

IOTAL 9 CITIES 2,023 12,193 14,216 	1,651 13,060 14,711 9 0 111 

DUCK  

Quebec 2 2 4 / .3 4 9 

Montreal 15 28 43 14 43 57 23 

Toronto 16 11 27 16 8 24 17 

timiipeg 18 8 26 21 6 27 27 

Rag & Saskatoon - - - 2 2 - 
Edmonton - 20 20 26 26 15 

iJ.gary ./ 4 4 7 7 11 
1 .2 14 26 40 26. 

118 187 128 

quebec - - - - - - 4 

Montreal 1 - 1 2 - 2 29 

Toronto 2 2 4 4 8 33 

Umnipeg 105 7 112 103 16 119 38 

Reg & Saskatoon - 2 2 3 3 

Edmonton 3 34 34 3 40 40 21 

Calgary jJ 12 12 3 12 12 8 

Vancouver D, 9 14 23 8 28 36 76 

¶1DTL 9 CIITIES 115 71 186 117 103 	. 220 209 

MCL,103IFIED  

quebec 55 - 55 - 2 2 6 

Montreal 188 - 188 126 - 126 5 

Toronto 103 104 207 68 76 144 98 

Ainnipeg 209 189 398 232 218 450 275 

Rag & Saskatoon - 17 17 2 . - 2 33 

Edmonton 42 14 56 9 102 111 129 

Calgary 34 .4 38 4 5 9 1 

Vmouvr 1/ 1 -  243 30 196 226 113 
,202 471 599 1,070 660 

- £tem. The 2 igres therrfore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in unclassified. 



Average Net Weights per Carload 

Domestic 
Export 

BUT1R 	CE2E3E iGGS 
lb. 	lb. cases 

35,000 	33,000 600 
44,800 	38,000 600 

P0tJLTRT C . • 
lb. 

25,:c 
25,000 

I 

10. 	BDTrER, CHEESE, EGGS AID POULTRY LAT fl TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

:i t:; en, nmtivo fiur 	for o.:t 	ir 

Feb. i s 	Feb. 1 9  
1959 	1958  

Feb. 1, 	Feb. 1 9  
1959 	1958 

IN TRANSIT 

CANADA 
- thousand 

280 

pound5 - 

140 

- thousand pounds - 

342 	76 
Maritime Provinces - - - 	 - 

quebec - 35 114 	38 
Ontario 175 70 - 	 38 
Manitoba 70 - 114 	- 
Saskatchewan - - 114 	- 

Alberta 35 - - 	 - 

British Columbia - 35 - 	 - 

At Principal Railway Teriina1s / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	38 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Wilinipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

IN TRSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY L2 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

	

1 1 200 	1,200 	75 
Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	50 
uobec 	 - 	- 	25 

Ontario 	 1,200 	600 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

I.:ontreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
winnipeg 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Edmonton. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY .ID POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITI33 	11. 
February 1, 1959 

- comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 
1 

BITFI'2R IISE 	/ EGG3 (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb) Cold Storage Fresh 
Feb. 	1, Feb. 1, Feb. 	1, Feb. 	1 9  Fob. 1, 	Feb. 1, Feb. 1, 
1959 1958 1959 1958 1959 1958 1959 

Q.uebec 3 9 892 3,722 6 10 - 8 
Y.ontreal 22,914 21,929 17 9 615 19,232 - - 7 
Toronto 4,498 1,251 1 9 139 1,243 2 5 15 
'flnnipeg 9,331 3,874 199 350 49 19 
Regina 1,100 439 56 130 (4 - 1 
Saskatoon 984 522 15 24 1 1 
Edmonton 1,417 1,159 259 305 19 7 
Calgary 459 835 368 472 7 2 
Vancouver.  / 2,045 1,932 628 615 9 3 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 46,640 35,663 20,285 22 1,381 68 90 63 

Jan. 1, 1959 (revised)52,741 21,444 18 so 
February l 1959 	February 1, 1958 

oZ: EGGS (000 lb.) aHOLE YOLK 7EIL3 TOTAL TOTAL 

obec 127 6 48 181 499 
:trea1 379 215 116 710 711 

.uronto 464 186 109 759 556 
'iinnipeg 825 636 397 1,858 4,492 
Regina 34 - - 34 971 
Saskatoon 243 - - 243 1,821 
Edmonton. 208 62 41 311 373 
Calgary 299 - 1 300 872 
Vancouver 	/ 314 100 41 455 360 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,893 1 0205 753 4,851 	10,655 

Jan. 1, 1959 (revised) 3,085 1,348 769 5,203 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at February 1, 1959 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

C}Ai2RY BUTrR 56.E 	CI-3Z 47.3; 	3IILL GC 64.9, 	Fo1: EGGS 82.8, 

J There were no stocks of imported cheddar cheese reported on February 1, 1959. 
/Less than three C ius reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in "Total". 
/ 	u"rv- 







STATISTICS C4NADA LBP4P' 
S TAUSTIQUE CAAL 

iIi 	I'I uJ 	1+ II II I ttIIh II 
101065 1876 
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